B u i l d i n g  Fo r w a r d  To g e t h e r
PCI-7250/7251, LPCI-7250, LPCIe-7250, cPCI-7252
8-CH Relay Outputs & 8-CH Isolated DI Cards
Features
● Supports a 32-bit 5 V PCI bus (PCI-7250/7251)
● Supports a 32-bit 3.3 V or 5 V PCI bus (LPCI-7250)
● x1 lane PCI Express Interface (LPCIe-7250)
● 3U Eurocard form factor, CompactPCI compliant
(PICMG 2.0 R2.1) (cPCI-7252)
● 4-CH SPDT & 4-CH SPST relays (PCI-7250)
● 8-CH SPDT & 8-CH SPST relays (PCI-7250 + 1 x PCI-7251)
● 12-CH SPDT & 12-CH SPST relays (PCI-7250 + 2 x PCI-7251)
● 16-CH SPDT & 16-CH SPST relays (PCI-7250 + 3 x PCI-7251)
● 8-CH SPDT (LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250/cPCI-7252)
● Non-latching relays
● Onboard LED indicators for relay status
● Onboard relay driving circuits
● Relay output status read back
● 8-CH isolated digital inputs (cPCI-7252/PCI-7250/LPCI-7250/
LPCIe-7250)
● 16-CH isolated digital inputs (PCI-7250 + 1 x PCI-7251)
● 24-CH isolated digital inputs (PCI-7250 + 2 x PCI-7251)
● 32-CH isolated digital inputs (PCI-7250 + 3 x PCI-7251)
● Onboard low-pass filtering for digital inputs
● Compact, low-profile size PCB (LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250)
Introduction
ADLINK's PCI-7250/7251 provide 4-CH SPDT (Form C) & 4-CH
SPST (Form A) relay outputs and 8-CH isolated digital inputs. The
LPCI/LPCIe-7250 and cPCI-7252 provide 8-CH SPDT (Form C) relay
outputs and 8/16-CH isolated digital inputs. The status of each relay
output is represented by an onboard LED. When the relay is in SET
condition, its corresponding LED will turn ON, and on the contrary,
it is OFF. All digital input channels are nonpolarity, optically isolated,
and may be set to use RC filter or not. The devices are suitable for
collecting digital inputs in noisy environments.
The PCI-7251 is an 8-CH relay outputs and 8-CH isolated DI
extension card of the PCI-7250. All the I/O functions of PCI-7251
are the same as those of the PCI-7250. The PCI-7251 has to be
connected with PCI-7250 and the bus interface is controlled by
the PCI-7250. Up to three PCI-7251 cards can be connected to one
PCI-7250, therefore, expanding the PCI-7250's DIO from 8 DIO to
maximum 32 DIO.
Operating Systems
● Windows 7/Vista/XP/2000/2003 Server
● Linux
Recommended Software
● AD-Logger
● VB.NET/VC.NET/VB/VC++/BCB/Delphi
● DAQBench
Driver Support
● DAQPilot for LabVIEW™
● DAQ-MTLB for MATLAB®
● PCIS-DASK for Windows
● PCIS-DASK/X for Linux
Terminal Boards & Cables
PCI-7250/7251:
● DIN-37D-01
Terminal Board with One 37-pin D-sub Connector
and DIN-Rail Mounting (Cables are not included.)
● ACLD-9137-01
General-Purpose Terminal Board with One 37-pin
D-sub Male Connector
● ACL-10137-1MM
37-pin D-sub male/male cable, 1 M
LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250/cPCI-7252:
● DIN-50S-01
Terminal Board with One 50-pin SCSI-II Connector
and DIN-Rail Mounting (Cables are not included.)
● ACL-10250-1
50-pin SCSI-II cable (mating with AMP-787082-5), 1 M
Ordering Information
● PCI-7250
8-CH Relay Outputs & 8-CH Isolated DI Card
● PCI-7251
8-CH Relay Outputs & 8-CH Isolated DI Extension
Card for PCI-7250
● LPCI-7250
8-CH Relay Outputs & 8-CH Isolated DI Low-Profile
PCI Card
● LPCIe-7250
8-CH Relay Outputs & 8-CH Isolated DI Low-Profile
PCI Express Card
● cPCI-7252
8-CH Relay Output & 16-CH Isolated DI Module
PCI-7250 PCI-7250+PCI-7251
cPCI-7252
LPCI-7250 LPCIe-7250
All products and company name listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies.
Updated Dec. 26, 2016. ©2016 ADLINK Technology, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without further notice.
Isolated Digital Input
● Number of channels: 8
● Maximum input range: 24 V, non-polarity
● Digital logic levels
• 0-24 V, non-polarity
- Input high voltage:
5-24 V (PCI/LPCI/LPCIe-7250, PCI-7251)
3-24 V (cPCI-7252)
- Input low voltage:
0-1.5 V (PCI/LPCI/LPCIe-7250, PCI-7251)
0-1 V (cPCI-7252)
● Input resistance: 2.2 kΩ @ 0.33 W (PCI/LPCI/LPCIe-7250, PCI-7251)
1.2 kΩ @ 0.5 W (cPCI-7252)
● Isolation voltage: 5000 VRMS
● Data transfers: programmed I/O
General Specifications
● I/O connector
• PCI-7250/7251
- 37-pin D-sub female
• LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250/cPCI-7252
- 50-pin SCSI-II female
● Operating temperature: 0 °C to 60 °C
● Storage temperature: -20 °C to 80 °C
● Relative humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing
● Power requirements
● Dimensions (not including connectors)
• 162 mm x 107 mm (PCI-7250)
• 141 mm x 102 mm (PCI-7251)
• 120 mm x 65 mm (LPCI-7250)
• 120 mm x 69 mm (LPCIe-7250)
• 160 mm x 100 mm (cPCI-7252)
Specifications
Relay Output
● Number of channels: 8
● Relay types
• PCI-7250/7251:
- Channel 0-3: SPDT (normal open)
- Channel 4-7: SPST (normal open)
• LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250/cPCI-7252
- Channel 0-7: SPDT (normal open)
● Contact rating
• PCI-7250/7251 & cPCI-7252
- AC: 120 V @ 0.5 A
- DC: 24 V @ 1 A
• LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250
- DC: 30 V @ 2 A
● Breakdown voltage: 1000 VRMS
● Contact resistance: 100 m
● Relay ON/OFF time
• Operate time: 8 ms
• Release time: 8 ms
● LED indicators: onboard LEDs for relay status
● Expected life
• PCI-7250/7251 & cPCI-7252
- >5x105 operations @ 1 A, 24 VDC
- >2x105 operations @ 0.5 A, 120 VAC
• LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250:
- >105 operations @ 2 A, 30 VDC
- >5x105 operations @ 1 A, 30 VDC
● Data transfers: programmed I/O
Device Power Consumption
PCI-7250 +5 V @ 140 mA typical
PCI-7251 +5 V @ 125 mA typical
LPCI-7250 +5 V @ 200 mA typical
LPCIe-7250
+3.3 V @ 280 mA
+12 V @ 180 mA
B u i l d i n g  Fo r w a r d  To g e t h e r
Pin Assignment
PCI-7250
NO0 1 20 NO3
COM0 2 21 COM3
NC0 3 22 NC3
NO1 4 23 NO4
COM1 5 24 COM4
NC1 6 25 NO5
NO2 7 26 COM5
COM2 8 27 NO6
NC2 9 28 COM6
NO7 10 29 N/C
COM7 11 30 DI0_L
DI0_H 12 31 DI1_L
DI1_H 13 32 DI2_L
DI2_H 14 33 DI3_L
DI3_H 15 34 DI4_L
DI4_H 16 35 DI5_L
DI5_H 17 36 DI6_L
DI6_H 18 37 DI7_L
DI7_H 19
LPCI-7250/LPCIe-7250
NO0 1 26 NO4
COM0 2 27 COM4
NC0 3 28 NC4
NO1 4 29 NO5
COM1 5 30 COM5
NC1 6 31 NC5
NO2 7 32 NO6
COM2 8 33 COM6
NC2 9 34 NC6
NO3 10 35 NO7
COM3 11 36 COM7
NC3 12 37 NC7
N/C 13 38 N/C
N/C 14 39 N/C
N/C 15 40 N/C
N/C 16 41 N/C
N/C 17 42 N/C
IDI_0H 18 43 IDI_0L
IDI_1H 19 44 IDI_1L
IDI_2H 20 45 IDI_2L
IDI_3H 21 46 IDI_3L
IDI_4H 22 47 IDI_4L
IDI_5H 23 48 IDI_5L
IDI_6H 24 49 IDI_6L
IDI_7H 25 50 IDI_7L
cPCI-7252
IGND 1 26 IGND
DI8 2 27 DI12
DI9 3 28 DI13
DI10 4 29 DI14
DI11 5 30 DI15
DI0L 6 31 DI4H
DI0H 7 32 NO6
DI1L 8 33 DI5H
DI1H 9 34 DI5L
DI2L 10 35 DI6H
DI2H 11 36 DI6L
DI3L 12 37 DI7H
DI3H 13 38 DI7L
NO0 14 39 NO5
NO1 15 40 NO4
COM0 16 41 COM5
COM1 17 42 COM4
NC0 18 43 NC5
NC1 19 44 NC4
NO2 20 45 NO7
NO3 21 46 NO6
COM2 22 47 COM7
COM3 23 48 COM6
NC2 24 49 NC7
NC3 25 50 NC6
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Computer Cables category:
Click to view products by  ADLINK Technology manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
68809-0004  8F36-AAA105-1.00  IB63  CB-716EB-RS  CB-716P8P9-RS  CBK-11-290K-00  ACL-10550  ACL-10568-2  ACL-10568-5
427522400-3  32102-021500-200-RS  426091300-3  48000023  10114976-P015002LF  10111838-S444ALF  88761-6101  NT631C-CN321-EU
ACL-10568NF-1  MIKROE-2092  PCL-101100R-2E  1700009405  PS/2 Cable  NT31C-CN323-EU  PCL-10168H-1E  68801-1905  111068-
1015  100436-1107  68801-0630  68801-3612  68801-3618  205058-1002  PS2NK  SATA cable  96021-0000-00-0  FAK-SMZSMZ 5M  FAK-
SMZSMZ-3M  ACC-500-200-R  iW-C40-PCIe08-C1  1700001531  96048-0000-00-0  96054-0000-00-0  SATA III cable 30cm, down/straight
cab-Pico-ITX-LVDS  PCL-101100SB-2E  AXXSTCBLQAT  NT31C-KBA05  A2U4PSWCXCXK1  2 port SATA to 5 pin,L=200mm  P782-
006-DH  ACL-10568NF-2